

**INVITATION TO BID
ADVERTISEMENT NO.
K-2021-161(SC)**

ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT	ARTICLES/SERVICES DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	TOTAL ABC/ITEM	BID PRICE/ITEM	TOTAL BID PRICE
Part B			<i>Other General Reqlurements</i>				
B.4(9)	8.00	hour	Miscellaneous Survey and Staking	1,344.44	10,755.51		
B.5	1.00	each	Project Billboard/ Signboard	16,766.90	16,766.90		
B.7(1)	2.67	month	Occupational Safety and Health Program	23,178.72	61,809.92		
B.9	1.00	l.s.	Mobilization and Demobilization	30,471.68	30,471.68		
Part C			<i>Earthwork</i>				
A.			<i>Construction of Spring Box, Reservoir and Installation of Pipellnes @ Sitio Apong</i>				
			<i>Spring Box</i>				
803(1)a	16.25	cu.m.	Structure Excavation (common soil)	371.93	6,042.90		
804(1)a	3.45	cu.m.	Embankment from Structure Excavation	309.94	1,069.30		
			<i>Reservoir</i>				
803(1)a	0.67	cu.m.	Structure Excavation (common soil)	371.93	249.94		
			<i>Pipellnes</i>				
803(1)a	50.78	cu.m.	Structure Excavation (common soil)	371.93	18,884.85		
804(1)a	56.86	cu.m.	Embankment from Structure Excavation	309.94	17,624.41		
I.	1.00	l.s.	Removal and Replaced of the Existing PCCP	33,188.31	33,188.31		
B			<i>Rehablltation of Spring Box, Reservoir and Pipellnes @ Brgy. Proper</i>				
			<i>Spring Box</i>				
803(1)b	16.25	cu.m.	Structure Excavation (common soil)	371.93	6,042.90		
804(1)b	3.45	cu.m.	Embankment from Structure Excavation	309.94	1,069.30		
			<i>Reservoir</i>				
803(1)b	0.67	cu.m.	Structure Excavation (common soil)	371.93	249.94		
			<i>Pipellnes</i>				
803(1)b	26.03	cu.m.	Structure Excavation (common soil)	371.93	9,679.53		
804(1)b	29.43	cu.m.	Embankment from Structure Excavation	309.94	9,120.87		
Part D			<i>Reinforced Concrete Works</i>				
A.			<i>Construction of Spring Box, Reservoir and Installation of Pipellnes @ Sitio Apong</i>				
II.a	1.00	l.s.	Reinforced Concrete Spring Box	39,461.40	39,461.40		
III.a	1.00	l.s.	Reinforced Concrete Earthmount Reservoir	274,453.06	274,453.06		
B			<i>Rehablltation of Spring Box, Reservoir and Pipellnes @ Brgy. Proper</i>				
II.b	1.00	l.s.	Reinforced Concrete Spring Box	39,461.40	39,461.40		
III.b	1.00	l.s.	Reinforced Concrete Earthmount Reservoir	184,729.53	184,729.53		
Part E			<i>Flnshing</i>				

A.			<i>Construction of Spring Box, Reservoir and Installation of Pipelines @ Sitio Apong</i>				
1002(6)a	1.00	I.s.	Waterlines Pipe and Fittings	1,147,329.47	1,147,329.47		
IV.a	260.00	trips	Hauling/ Rehauling of Construction Materials	176.10	45,787.08		
V.a	1.00	I.s.	Communal Faucet	77,053.43	77,053.43		
VI.a	1.00	I.s.	Valve box with Grill Cover	36,459.28	36,459.28		
B			<i>Rehabilitation of Spring Box, Reservoir and Pipelines @ Brgy. Proper</i>				
1002(6)b	1.00	I.s.	Waterlines Pipe and Fittings	678,092.71	678,092.71		
IV.b	260.00	trips	Hauling/ Rehauling of Construction Materials	132.08	34,340.31		
V.b	1.00	I.s.	Communal Faucet	37,249.38	37,249.38		
VI.b	1.00	I.s.	Valve box with Grill Cover	30,377.70	30,377.70		
			<i>GRAND TOTAL ABC</i>		2,847,821.02		

TOTAL AMOUNT IN WORDS:

Purpose: Improvement of Water System

Place of Delivery: Brgy. Cabladan, Sibalom, Antique

I hereby certify that the articles/services listed above are available in our store/stockroom and ready for delivery upon receipt of the Contract/Purchase Order.

Note: Bid Security cash, cashier's/manager's check, bank draft/guarantee confirmed by a Universal or Commercial Bank/ Two percent (2%), five percent (5%) Surety Bond callable upon demand of the Approved Budget for the Contract to be Bid or Bid Securing Declaration

**Signature of Supplier/Contractor
over Company's printed name**